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Milwaukee Police Department 
District Three Contact Guide 

2333 N 49th Street 
 

����    All Emergencies - Dial 911 
a. All life threatening situations 
b. All suspected crimes in progress (examples include, but not limited to) 

i. Shots Fired/Shooting 
ii. Robbery 

 
����    Non-Emergencies - Dial 933-4444  

a. To speak to a tele-communicator and have the call recorded, press 9 
b. When an officer is needed at the scene but the situation is not life threatening.   

i. Loud Music  
ii. Neighbor Troubles 

c. To speak to a Communications Supervisor- 935-7472 
 
����    District Notifications - 935-7232  

a. Non-emergencies when a squad is not needed (ie. Residence being vacant while on vacation and 
would like squads to check on the property) 

 
����    Drug House Reports 

a. Neighborhood Impact Team (NIT) - 935-7968 or 736-4084  
b. District Lieutenant - 935-7231 

 
� To speak to a Supervisor dial 935-7231 for the Lieutenant’s Office and 935-7237 for the 

Sergeant’s off ice. 
a.  Lt. Iris Ziolkowski      IZIOLK@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
b.  Lt. Joseph Seitz      JSEITZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
c.  Lt. M’Johno Foster      MFOSTE@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
   

����    Captain’s Office - 935-7230  
a. Captain Shunta A Boston-Smith           SBOSTO@MILWAUKEE.GOV 

  
����    Community Liaison Officers (CLO)- 935-7733 

 
����    Community Prosecution Unit (CPU)- 935-7972 

a. PO Lyndsey Peters (935-7972)     LGROBA@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
b. PO Darcie Trunkel (935-7733)     DTRUNK@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
c. PO Monique Anderson (935-3550)    MOANDE@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
d. PO Brendan Dolan  (286-5263)    BDOLAN@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
e. Safe and Sound Near West Side CPU Coordinator- Alex Brown (935-7037)  

(Cell 788-0155)      ALEXANDRA@SAFESOUND.ORG 
f. Near West Side- ADA Ben Wesson (232-5859)  BEN.WESSON@DA.WI.GOV 
g. District Three Community Prosecution Unit Coordinator- Cinthia Hernandez (308-3517)  

CINTHIA@SAFESOUND.ORG 
h. District Three Community Prosecutor- Jay Pucek (232-6630) JAY.PUCEK@DA.WI.GOV 
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i. ACA Nicholas DeSiato (286-2638)  NDESIA@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
j. Sojourner Family Peace Center Domestic Violence Advocate- Katie Voge 

(CELL 708-3996)    KATIEV@FAMILYPEACECENTER.ORG  
 

 
����    2nd Shift District Neighborhood Impact Team (NIT) Supe rvisor- 935-7237 

A. SGT Steven Braunreiter    SBRAUN@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
 

����    3rd Shift Problem Solving Policing Team and Tavern Enf orcement Squad - 935-7232 
a. SGT Wade Grubich    WGRUBI@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
b. PO Michael Fasulo    MFASUL@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
c. PO Frank Yinko     FYINKO@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
 

����    Avenues West/Historic Concordia Neighborhood Beat O fficers - 935-7866 
Day Shift- PO Gary Jolitz    GJOLIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
  PO Matthew Wenzel   MJWENZ@MILWAUKEE.GOV 

 
Early Shift- PO Allan Tenhaken   ATENHA@MILWAUKEE.GOV  

PO Thomas Ozelie   TOZELI@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
PO Dennis Ryan   DERYAN@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
PO Adam Robakowski  AROBAK@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
 

Late Shift- PO Thomas Delaney   TDELAN@MILWAUKEE.GOV  
   

����    Washington Heights Beat Officer  
A. PO Kevin Bolyard     KBOLYA@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
 

����    Metcalfe Park Neighborhood Beat Officers  
a. PO John Pukansky (CELL 559-5286)  JPUKAN@MILWAUKEE.GOV  
 

����    Washington Park Neighborhood Beat Officers  
a. PO Joseph Duncan (CELL 559-5382)  JADUNC@MILWAUKEE.GOV 
b. PO Jason McGaw     JMCGAW@MILWAUKEE.GOV   

 
����    Milwaukee Collaborative Offender Re-Entry Program   

a. Agent Spencer Siarnicki    SPENCER.SIARNICKI@WISCONSIN.GOV 
b. PO Matthew Mengel    MMENGE@MILWAUKEE.GOV 

 
����    Juvenile Milwaukee Collaborative Offender Re-Entry Program  

a. Agent Melody Wynn    MELODY.WYNN@WISCONSIN.GOV 
b. PO Jakob Schmidt    JTSCHM@MILWAUKEE.GOV  
 

����    Probation/Parole  
a. Agent Charles Laske-Castle   CHARLES.LASKEY-CASTLE@WISCONSIN.GOV 
 

����    Intensive Supervision Unit-  
A. Agent Christopher Gomes (322-4029)          CHRISTOPHER.GOMES@WISCONSIN.GOV  

 


